EUROPEAN COOKING APPLIANCES

25-Feb-05

SERVICE DOCUMENTATION ON
WASHING MACHINE

TFLE 1200

Parts List & Breakdown Diagram.

FOR CUSTOMER CARE PLEASE CALL THE NUMBER BELOW

;Technika Pty. Ltd. 8 - 10 VESPER DRIVE, NARRE WARREN

P O BOX 2254, FOUNTAIN GATE RETAIL POST OFFICE 3805
A.B.N. 38 069 686 325 Ph: 9705 4144 Fax: 9704 1796

Toll Free 1800 333 244




i

EUROPEAN COOKING APPLIANCES

Alternative door openning symm
T

Alternatif kapt agma T




EUROPEAN COOKING APPLIANCES




FIIROPFAN COOKING APPLLIANCES




£ N RO E O SR AL Lk
R 3300 54 3 32 8 B M IO XN,
X axxxﬁxxxxxmexxxxxxxxxx

EUROPEAN COOKING APPLIANCES




=}
=
il
Y
)
e
(o]
[
[ JUESETEETLN
‘.-"'I- ‘1
" *
’ .
A .
¢ ‘i
!I’ M
.
5
f

EUROPEAN COOKING APPLIANCES



EUROPEAN COOKING APPLIANCES

1 2726000100 TOP PLATE ASS.. 16 TFLEQD]
6 2731001100 |CABINET ASSEMBLY. 23 TFLEQO6
7 2704060100|REAR COVER 16 TFLEQQ7
10 2835100900 |FRONT DOOR ASSEMBLY 18 TFLEQ1D
11 2807280100 |PORTHOLE GLASS 14 TFLEO1]
12 2808820100|INNER COVER 9 TFLEQ12
13 2704830300 |SECURITY SWITCH. 13 TFLEQi3
14 2835000100 |HINGE ASSEMBLY 8 TELEQ14
18 2005600200|ADJUSTABLE FEET ASSEMBLY 2 TELEQ18
20 2737600600 TRANSPORT SAFETY ASSEMBLY 4 TFLEQ20
25 2801540200|REAR COVER CAP 1 TFLEQ25
29 100601520/SCREW (B4.2*13 DIN 7981-H)

33 9001230200 [PLASTIC CLAMP 1 TFLEOQ33
38 2704110100)|SPRING HOLDER 1 TFLEO38
39 111201020[BOLT (AM5*10 DIN 7985 4.8-H)

43 2810540497 |USERS MANUAL.,

45 2811040100 |COUNTERWEIGHT (UPPER) 10 TFLEQ45
46 2808120100|COUNTER (UPPER) BRACKET 2 TFLEO46
48 2831700100|DRUM ASSEMBLY (COMPLETE). 31 TFLEQ48
49 2806840200|TUB GASKET 5 TFLEQ49
53 2807790300]|SUSPENSION SPRING 2 TFLEQS3
54 2804860200 |DOOR HOOD-RUBBER 19 TFLEO54
55 2802580300|DOOR HOOD CLAMP(SPRING) 4 TFLEQSS
56 2808010100|PULLEY 13 TFLEQS6
59 2005170300)ELASTIC POLY-V BELT 10 TELEQSS
60 2807270100|MOTOR CONNECTION NUT i TFLEO60
63 2841400100 MOTOR ASSEMBLY. 35 TFLEQ63
65 2703371600|HEATER, i7 TFLEQS5
72 2812750100|HEATER SUPPORT 4 TFLEQ7?2
78 2801430100|SHOCK ABSORBER PIN 2 TFLED78
80 2820600100 |SPECIAL BOLT (COUNTER WEIGHT)

93 2704480100|HOSE HOLDER 1 TFLEQ93
99 2809540100|SIPHON 2 TFLEQ9S
100 2000811400|HOSE. 4 TFLE100
101 2800830100{PRESSURE TUBE 3 TFLE101
103 2007300200|HOSE CLAMP ASSEMBLY 2 TFLE103
104 2002372100|HOSE CLAMP. 1 TELE104
105 2808060100/ TUB-FILTER HOSE 7 TFLE105




TES

W;&

ﬁLJF%C)F’EAN COOKING APPRPLIANCES

106 2808700300 |WATER INLET HOSE ASSEMBLY (GREY-COLD) 12 TFLE106
117 2806020100/TUB INLET HOSE. 12 TFLE117
119 2002371800 |HOSE CI AMP 1 TFLE119
120 2810700300 | DISCHARGE HOSE ASSEMBLY COMPLETE) 7 TFLE120
123 2002740000 |DRAIN HOSE ELBOW 1 TFLE123
128 2002370800 |HOSE CLAMP (@ 15.88) 1 TFLE128
140 9003270100|PT SCREW 4*14

142 2002372400{HOSE CLAMP 1 TFLE142
143 2801070100 |SEAL S TFLE143
146 2817700200 | DETERGENT DISPENSER ASSEMBLY 13 TFLE146
147 2600940500 |HOSE 2 TFLE147
149 2809740200 | COUNTERWEIGHT (FRONT). 11 TFLE149
162 2003720800 |[INTERFERENCE SUPPRESSOR 18 TFLE162
164 2806730100 TERMINAL BOX BODY 5 TFLE164
165 9001590100|CABLE CLAMP

166 2726400300 MAIN CABLE HARNESS.. 20 TFLE166
169 2820900300 AC-INLET CABILE ASSEMBLY., 13 TFLE169
170 2805890100 PRESSURE SWITCH 15 TFLE170
171 2804980100|NTC 9 TFLE171
172 2809260800 |PANEL SUPPORT 7 TFLE172
177 8003660100 |BOLT (M4*5)

180 2201920500|PUSH BUTTON SWITCH (ON/OFF) 6 TFLE180
186 2810040161 [MAIN BOARD GROUP 28 TFLE186
154 2801101200 |PUMP-FILTER ASSEMBLY 19 TFLE194
197 2806470065 |DETERGENT DRAWER FRONT COVER 9 TFLE1S7
200 2831300119{PANEL ASSEMBLY (COMPLETE) 26 TFLE200
207 2809130100 {SPIN SELECT BUTTON 3 TFELE207
208 2831400099 |PANEL BODY 14 TFLE208
230 2603900300 |CABINET BELLOWS CLAMP ASSEMBLY 3 TFLE230
301 2832200100 |[FUNCTION BUTTON ASSEMBLY 4 TFLE301
302 2832200200 FUNCTION BUTTON ASSEMBLY 4 TELE302
303 2832200300 [FUNCTION BUTTON ASSEMBLY 4 TFLE303
304 2832200400 |FUNCTION BUTTON ASSEMBLY 4 TFLE304
335 2003030000 |SEAL 1 TFLE335
336 2800800500 |DETERGENT DRAWER ASSEMBLY 6 TFLE336
339 2808790100 |OUTER COVER 10 TFLE339
341 2707190100 OCK HOOK 1 TFLE341
362 2704660600 DOOR OPENING WIRE ) THLE362
365 2806620100 |KICKPLATE BODY 8 TFLE365
368 2002372600|HOSE CLAMP (g 49.8) i TELE368
370 2810690100|STEAM DISCHARGE HOSE.. 5 TELE370
373 2810600300 |DISCHARGE HOSE ASSEMBLY 6 TFLE373
401 2707120600 |FRONT PANEL 16 TFLE401
402 2801350100 FIXER

411 2802370100 |DISCHARGE HOSE HOLDER 1 TFLE411
414 2804670100|FRONT PANEL HOLDER 2 TFLE414

415

9000060100

SCREW 4.2*9.5




EUROPEAN COOKING APPLIANCES

428 2005680200 |WATER INLET VALVE i7 TFLE428
431 2600941500 /HOSE 2 TrLE431
447 2849400100 |DOOR OPENING BUTTON ASSEMBLY. 5 TFLE447
453 2002371700 [HOSE CLAMP (g 28,7) 1 TFLE453
458 2836300200|DOOR OPENING SWITCH ASSEMBLY 7 TFLE458
468 2811420100]0ON OFF BUTTON. 3 TFLE468
469 1800710000 |HOSE FILTER 6 TFLE469
472 2812220100 |CABLE HOLDER

478 2805670100 |WATER INLET VALVE (SINGLE) 13 TFLE478
481 2809830100 |SELECTION SWITCH 8 TFLE481
485 2600942300 HOSE. 5 TFLE485
486 9003270500 |PT SCREW 4*12.

492 9003670100{PT SCREW (4,5*12)

493 2808700400|WATER INLET HOSE ASSEMBLY (GREY-HOT) 10 TFLE493
552 2002370600 HOSE CLAMP

553 2000610200 |HOSE. 6 TFLES53
566 2834100005 |PROGRAMME KNOB BUTTON. ASSY 5 TFLESE6
571 2809370100|REFLECTOR, 2 TFLES71
573 2810070100]DISPLAY BOARD.. 22 TFLES73
577 2810290100 [BUTTON SPRING. 1 TFLES77
578 2810290200|BUTTON SPRING. 1 TFLES78
579 2705810100(PT SCREW (3,5*%10)

581 2706460100ICABLE PROTECTED

583 2705870100[SELF LOCKING CABLE HOLDER

584 2705570100 |BAFFLE 4 TFLES84
584 2845100100 |DRUM LIFTER ASSY. 7 TFLES84
585 2600050000 |BAFFLE NUT

586 110707100{BOLT(M8*40 DIN 933 71 SP 1.4016)

587 111900100(BOLT (M6*20 DIN 566 SP 1.4016)

588 95003270400 |PT SCREW 4*10

597 2705630100{CABLE GUIDE CUFF

598 2810900100IFILTER ASSEMBLY 5 TFLES58
605 2002370500 [HOSE CLAMP 1 TFLE60S
613 2703540800 |FELT

617 2703940700 |FELT (SIDE)

624 2839300100|MAIN BOARD HOLDER ASSY. 4 TrLE624
632 2808880100 [HINGE BUSHING 1 TFLEG32
636 28056350100 |LIGHT PIPE, 1 TFLE636
637 280914010041 IGHT PIPE. 1 TFLE63Y
642 28131590100|TUB SCREW..

646 2811840100[START PAUSE BUTTON ASSEMBLY. 5 TFLE646
649 2806630100 |[KICKPLATE COVER. 2 TFLEG49
658 5003860100 |SCREW.

664 2812130100 |RUBBER CUSHION 1 TFLEG64
666 95003890100 |WASHER.,

668 2808860100 |HINGE HOLDER 6 TFLE6G8
669 2002372500{HOSE CLAMP

677 2808740100jSTOPPER. 1 TFLE677
681 2807840100[UPPER COUNTER WEIGHT BOLT 4 TFLEGE1
682 2811250100 [HEXAGON NUT WHIT COLLAR




EUROPEAN COOKING APPLIANCES

683 2807770100 |FIXING WASHER

684 2809470100{DOOR LATCH. 6 TFLEG684
685 2809110001 [TIME ADJUSTMENT BUTTON (LEFT). 3 TFLE685
686 2809340001 |TIME ADJUSTMENT BUTTON (RIGHT). 3 TFLE686
687 2807930100{TUB (FRONT) 20 TFLE687
688 2825000100|TUB ASSEMBLY {REAR).. 31 TFLEG688
695 2809690100|PROGRAMMED CARD CAP 2 TFLEG95S
696 9003270900 |PT SCREW 4*10

712 2810560100 [FIXING WASHER

713 2810230100|FRONT COUNTERWEIGHT SCREW 2 TFLE713
715 2828100100(7 SEGMENT ASSY 3 TFLE715
722 2809870300|MOTOR PROTECTIVE COVER 4 TFLE722
730 2849200100[LOCK WIRE GR.

736 371202204/100687.50 tacho coil with metal shell 5 TFLE736
762 371202402 |Carbon Brush Assembly (BLACK/L93MF7) 9 TFLE762
771 373500801 |Tachometer Cover.. 2 TFLEZ71
781 2804110100{COUNTER WEIGHT COMPRESSICON SPRING 2 TFLE781
797 2811240100[CABLE HOLDER

799 181300303 |M4X10 TAPTITE SCREW.

953 2903090100 DOCR LOCK WATER PROTECTOR 2 TFLE953
1008 2811730100|SPECIAL BOLT.






